Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2015-0142-CSD/GG

AMENDMENT NO. 2
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND FARM TO TABLE
TO PROVIDE AFFORDABLE AND NUTRITIOUS FOOD FOR COUNTY RESIDENTS

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of this .ﬁiday of e , 2016
by and between Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as “the County”, a New Mexico political
subdivision, and Farm to Table, hereafter referred to as “the Contractor”.

WHEREAS, on October 29, 2015, the County and the Contractor entered into Agreement
No. 2015-0142-CSD/GG for the Contractors provision of providing affordable and nutritious food
for County residents; and

WHEREAS, Article 3 (Effective Date and Term) of the Agreements provides for a one
year term and reserves to the County the option to extend the term of the Agreement in one
increments on the same terms and conditions; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. | the County extended the term for one year on the same
terms and conditions and increased compensation by $25,000.00; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 2 the County wishes to increase compensation by an
additional $25,000 and extend the term of this Agreement from October 29, 2016 to October 29,
2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

L. Article 2.A.2. “COMPENSATION, INVOICING, AND SET-OFF” is amended by inserting
a new subparagraph “b” to read as follows:

b) By Amendment No. 2, the County exercises its second option to extend the term of this
Agreement by one year. The amount of compensation payable to the Contractor for one
year shall not exceed Twenty Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($25,000.00), exclusive
of GRT. The total amount payable to the Contractor under this Agreement as amended and
extended shai. not exceed Seventy Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents, ($75,000.00),
exclusive of NM gross receipts tax.

2. Article 3. “EFFECTIVE DATE AND TERM?” a new subparagraph “B” is inserted to read as
follows:

B. By Amendment No. 2, the term of this Agreement is extended from October 29, 2016 to
October 29, 2017, unless earlier terminated pursuant to Section 5 (Termination) or 6
(Appropriations) of this Agreement.

3. All other provisions of the Agreement No. 2015-0142-CSD/GG not specifically amended or
modified by Amendment No. | and this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and effect.



Aanendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2015-0142-CSIGG

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have exccuted (ns Amendment as of the date first written
above,

SANTA FE COU
&L’) - P2l

Katherine \llllur Date
Santa Fe County Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
bl ) fpts .
Gregory S. Shatfer 7 Date

Sunta Fe County Attorney

FINANCE DEPARTMENT APPROVAL:

/j '-/ e Conte 8 2L AL slaaltre

Carole H. J.lr)m'ﬂTo Date
Samta Fe County Finance Director
CONTRACTOR:
M{ﬁ o Y/
Pamela M. Roy Date

Fann o Table Executive Director



